L21000505735

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Glatos
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300376785693

11/22/21--01010--032 **185.00



COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing S Division of C					
CHR	JECT: Downtov	vn Parking, LLC				
SUB)ECT	(Name of Res	ulting	, Florida Lim	ited Co	Company)
						and fees are submitted to convert an "Other accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Pleas	e return all corr	espondence concernin	g this	s matter to:		
Greg	A. Walker					281 HOV 22
-		(Contact Person)			_	
Dowr	itown Parking Co	rporation				22
		(Firm/Company)			_	
727 H	łarness Creek Vi	ew Drive				
		(Address)			_	PH 3: 42
Anna	polis, MD 21403	-1621				
	(1	City, State and Zip Code)			_	
gaw7	31@gmail.com					
E-1	mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port n	otifications)	_	
For fi	urther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, j	please call:		
Greg	A. Walker		at (410	336	6-4692
	(Name of Conta	ict Person)			;) (D	Daytime Telephone Number)
		or the following amou	•		proce	essed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 fd & \$12	50.00 Filing Fees or Conversion 5 for Articles anization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status		\$180.00 Filing I Certified Co		\$ \$185.00 Filing Fees. Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327				New Divi	eet Address: W Filing Section Vision of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee 5 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately p Downtown Parking Corporation	erior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
(Enter Name of Other Business I	Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is acorporation	·
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partn	ership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of _	Florida (Document Number P95000039700)
(En	er state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
May 18, 1995	
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as Downtown Parking, LLC	set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability	Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective of	January 1, 2022
The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt of the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable state document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	r filed date nor more than 90 calendar days afterent of State.)
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance	with all applicable statutes.
 The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pa which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 6 	
	11:3
	23 137 NOT 22
	2

Signed this 10th day of October	_20			
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:			
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Greg A. Walker	Title: President and Manager			
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)]			
Signature: Jane M. Walker				
Printed Name: Joyce M. Walker	Title: President	•		
Signature:	Title: Vice President			
Signature: D. J. W. Walker Printed Name: Greg & Walker	Title: Vice President			
\mathcal{O}				
Signature: Printed Name:				
Timed Name.				
Signature:Printed Name:	_ Title:	•		
Signature:				
Printed Name:		•		
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.				
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit	ty Partnership:		2821	
Signature of one General Partner.			2 AON 1848	: .
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit	y Limited Partnership:		22	
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	-		<u> </u>	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		经	PH 3: 나2	\bigcirc
Fees:				
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \(\sigma \) \$125.00 \(\sigma \) \$30.00 (Optional) \(\sigma \) \$5.00 (Optional) \(\sigma \)			

\$ 185,00

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Downtown Parking, LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability	y Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
727 Harness Creek View Drive	727 Hamess Creek View Drive
Annapolis, Maryland 21403-1621	Annapolis, Maryland 21403-1621
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist	
business entity with an active Florida registration.)	The state of the s
The name and the Florida street address of the re	egistered agent are:
Stephen M. Walker	
Name	
1616 Atlantic, Blvd., APT 18	
Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)
Key West	FL 33040
City	Zip
Markova barrar annual ar an sintaire d'annuat annuat	account name of an annual for the shows stated limits

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

A	D'	TI	CI	F	IV.	
-	п		٠.,	. r		•

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:				
"AMBR" = Authorized Member					
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Greg A. Walker				
MOIN	727 Hamess Creek View Drive				
	Annapolis, MD 21403-1621				
MGR	Diane Baum				
 _	Silo Point, 1200 Steuart Street, BIN 2112				
	Baltimore, MD 21230-5480				
_MGR	Julie Mandell				
	4207 South Atlantic Avenue, Unit 3-South				
	New Smyrna Beach, FL 32169-3992				
	A207 South Atlantic Avenue, Unit 3-South New Smyrna Beach, FL 32169-3992				
	. ب				
(Use attachment if necessary)	3: L2				
ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ized to conduct business. These are: Greg A. Walker:				
	ident, Secretary and Asst. Treasurer; Julie Walker Mandell:				
Vice President, Asst. Secretary, Asst. Treasurer;	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: //					
	\sim				
Ly U. Warm					
8					
	n authorized representative of a member				
This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony					
as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	en to the Department of State constitutes a tima degree felony				
·					
Greg A. Walker					
Typed or printed name of signee					

f[f]

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)